

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.4,5,6/Seri/Eng/PCR / Nadia /2022-23

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following Repairing works in the district of Nadia under PCR from the contractors of P.W.D., P. W.D social sector Directorate as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experienced in such type of works.

Sl.No.	N.I.T No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.
1.	4	Repairing of Toilet Block at Deputy Director of Sericulture Office , Krishnagar,Nadia.	Rs. 39,926.00	Rs. 998.00	Deputy Director of Sericulture Office Krishnagar, Nadia.
2.	5	Replacement of damaged street light at Karimpur Sericulture Farm, Nadia.	Rs. 50,737.00	Rs. 1268.00	Karimpur Sericulture Farm, Nadia.
3.	6	Internal electrical works of newly repaired Quarter (1-Unit) renewing different fittings etc. of Rearing House, Office and compound light at Ranaghat Sericulture Complex, Ranaghat,Nadia.	Rs. 1,91,333.00	Rs. 4783.00	Ranaghat Sericulture Complex, Ranaghat,Nadia.

Tender papers (NIT), Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost. The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** under the Head “ **8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00**”. Bank Draft, N.S.C. or K.V.P. will not accepted.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	06.07.2022 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	06.07 .2022 after 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No SL No. ... of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD ,electrical & supervisory licence etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T .No. SL No.... of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - **2911 (ii)** quoting the Rate including all applicable Taxes etc in specified place and Sealed.

Above **2(two)** envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL. No. of work with Name of Agency, submitted the bid on this Envelope and drop the same at the tender box in this office within the time limit specified at the table above. Rate should be quoted including all taxes and incidental charges. All the original copies are to be presented for verification as demanded.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. G.S.T. and Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the quotations without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Quotation is not obligatory.

The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** under the Head " 8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00". Acceptance of lowest Quotationer is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Quotation, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

ABZ 20/06/22

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal.

Memo No. 2693 Seri/Eng/PCR/NDA/3(Vol-V)

Dated, 20/6 2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Nadia
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
3. Website of this Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.


ABZ 20/06/22

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal

Priced Schedule for internal electrical works of newly repaired Qtrs(1unit) , renewing different fittings etc. of Rearing house, Office and compound light at Ranaghat Sericultutre Complex, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Sl.no	Description of work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	S/F and fixing of LED lamp of Philips made. (office-12, for 3nos R.H-18) =30	Each	30.00	100.00	3000.00
2	S/F and fixing Miroalta slim batten 36W HP (Philips make) with suitable for single TMS 520/136 with lamp of 1200 mm long.	Each	10.00	843.00	8430.00
3	Supplying of 1200 mm long slim pattern batten lamp 20 Watt smart bright model no. BNO21LED20SPSUCWGRS2 of philips fitte and fixed complete.	Each	14.00	1035.00	14490.00
4	S/F outdoor type new Generation energy saving & environmental friendly long life versatile pressure die cast aluminium IP 65 roadway luminaries with high power LED as light source CROMPTON make with lamp type 40 W LED . (LSTS-40-CDL-(FREEDOM)	Each	16.00	4723.00	75568.00
5	S/F outdoor type new Generation energy saving & environmental friendly long life versatile pressure die cast aluminium IP 65 roadway luminaries with 8 high power LED as light source PHILIPS make with lamp type 72 W LED . (LSTP-72-CDL-(NEXUS)	Each	2.00	8793.00	17586.00
6	S/F/ and fixing Industrial plug and socket board with 240V, 20A, SPN and earth metal etc. and necessary connection. (for R.H)	Each	4.00	904.00	3616.00
7	S.F and fixing 9 inch dia Exhaust fan (Crompton make) single phase including shutter and covermaking hole on the wall and mending good damages. (SHG-room 1)	Each	1.00	2171.00	2171.00
8	Supplying fitting and fixing 48 inch dia Ceiling fan (Crompton make) with regulator (Entrust-50, 5 star)	Each	2.00	2213.00	4426.00
9	Wiring in 1.1 KV Grade 2 x 36/0.3 (2.5 Sq. mm) single core Standard "FR" PVC insulated & unsheated single core Standard Copper wire (Approved make) with 1.14 KV Grade 1 x 36/0.3 (2.5 Sq.mm) single core Standard "FR" PVC insulated and unsheathedsingle core standard copper wire (Approved make)in 20 mm size rigid conduit "FR" (Precision) including necessary fitting and fixing for main line and out door light.	mtr	40.00	136.00	5440.00
10	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in 20mm size PVC rigid conduit 'FR' (Precision make), with 1.1 KV grade 1 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire as ECC, to 5A 3 pin flush type plug socket & Piano Key type switch fixed on MS CRC sheet metal (16 SWG) switch board cum JB on wall incl. bakelite/Perspex (wall matching	Point	10.00	655.00	6550.00

11	Earthing with 50 mm dia GI pipe 3.64 mm thick x 3.04 mm long and 1 x 4 SWG Gi (Hot dip) wire (4 mtrs. Ling) 13 mm dia x 80 mm long GI bolts double nut , double washer incl. S.F 15 mm dia GI protection (1m long) to be fitted with bitumen partly underground level and partly above ground level driven to an average depth of 3.65 m below the ground level.	Each	1.00	1369.00	1369.00
12	Supplying and laying 2 core 6 sq. mm PVC/A Cable partly in the underground trench as per PWD schedule and partly embeded in wall from overhead line (PWD SCH. 2017, page F2 Sl no. - 1(a).	mtr.	30.00	285.86	8575.80
13	S.F. & fixing 32 mm dia protection pipe as per PWD schedule	mtr.	6.00	218.00	1308.00
14	Painting steel tubular pole as follows 1. 1st coat of Aluminium paint over one coat of RO priming. 2. 2nd coat of Aluminum paint over 1st coat of Aluminium paint	Each	25.00	329.00	8225.00
15	Repairing of existing tubular pole at bottom part by M.S sheet after dismantling of muffing.	Each	1.00	2500.00	2500.00
16	Providing CC (1:3:6) muffing 600x600x760 mm in size of cylindrical muffing abovr ground level around the pole base complete including plastering and neat cement complete.	Each	1.00	1134.00	1134.00
					164389.00
					Add 3 % as District Charge
					4931.67
					Add. 12 % as G.S.T
					20319.00
					Add 1% as Labour Welfare Cess
					1693.00
					1,91,332.67
					Rs. 1,91,333.00
	(Rupees One lakhs Ninety one thousand three hundred thirty three only)				


Executive Engineer
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal